502540558 10/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2585990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATOSHI HASEGAWA	10/17/2013
DJUNIANTO KO	10/11/2013
JOCHEN LOHRMANN	10/21/2013
JURI VNUKOVSKI	10/17/2013
VASCO BROENNER	10/17/2013
TIMEA RODERWALD-VINCZE	10/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECARO AIRCRAFT SEATING GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	DAIMLERSTRASSE 21
City:	SCHWAEBISCH HALL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	74523

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14059575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)707-9112 **Phone**: 703 707 9110

Email: POSZ_Mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC
Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 49_121

PATENT

REEL: 031450 FRAME: 0161

340.00 1405957

502540558

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. POSZ
Signature:	/David G. Posz/
Date:	10/22/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=_Assignment_49_121_2pp#page1.tif source=_Assignment_49_121_2pp#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031450 FRAME: 0162

Attorney Docket No.	 REC	5522	US

ASSIGNMENT PART 1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

RECARO Aircraft Seating GmbH & Co. KG Daimlerstrasse 21, 74523 Schwäbisch Hall, GERMANY

		tives, the entire right, title and interest, in a possessions, to certain inventions known
VEHICLE SEAT		
described in an application for Letters F	Patent of the United States	executed
on even date herewith as U.S. Application Serial No.	file	d on
may be granted therefor. The undersig	ned hereby authorize(s) an	d application and all Letters Patents that d request(s) the United States atent or Letters Patents to said Assignee.
The undersigned agree(s), when reque which may be necessary for securing, retitle thereto in said Assignee.		e all rightful oaths, and perform all acts atents for said inventions and for vesting
	national conventions and tr	voke and claim the benefit of the right of eaties in respect of said inventions, as may
The undersigned also authorize(s) Pos be necessary or desirable for recordation		hereon any further identification that may
SHasyonse	13,70,2013	1. H. 2-CQ
Inventor 1: Satoshi Hasegawa	Date	Witness
Inventor 2: Djunianto Ko	11.10.2013 Date	Witness
mventor 2. Ljumanitu Nu	ਨੂਰ(ਫ	*ssimicad
Inventor 3: Jochen Lohrmann	<u>24 40 70/3</u> Date	J. Handa

PATENT REEL: 031450 FRAME: 0163

Attorney Doc	ket No.	/REC	5522 US

ASSIGNMENT PART 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

RECARO Aircraft Seating GmbH & Co. KG Daimlerstrasse 21, 74523 Schwäbisch Hall, GERMANY

as Assignee, and its successors, assign the United States of America, and its ter as			
VEHICLE SEAT			
described in an application for Letters P	atent of the United States exec	uted	
on even date herewith as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on		
as well as any and all continuations, div may be granted therefor. The undersign Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	ned hereby authorize(s) and re-	quest(s) the United States	
The undersigned agree(s), when request which may be necessary for securing, in title thereto in said Assignee.			
The undersigned authorize(s) and empo priority provided under any and all intern be necessary in connection with said ap	national conventions and treatie		
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert hereon any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.			
Una hows (inventor 4: Juri Vnukovski	<u> </u>	Witness	
Inventor 5: Vasco Brönner	<u>//// October 201</u> 5 Date	H. He. J. G. Witness	
D. J.	<u>17 066 207</u> Date	L. Hubel	

PATENT REEL: 031450 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 10/22/2013